1 of 22 REV: 061306
FEATURES
 8051-Compatible Microcontroller Adapts
to Its Task
32, 64, or 128kbytes of Nonvolatile SRAM
for Program and/or Data Storage
In-System Programming via On-Chip Serial
Port

(ROM).
Operating information is contained in the Secure Microcontroller User’s Guide. This data sheet provides
ordering information, pinout, and electrical specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  RAM SIZE (kB) MAX CRYSTAL
SPEED (MHz) TIMEKEEPING?
DS2251T-32-16 32 16 Yes
DS2251T-32-16# 32 16 Yes
DS2251T-64-16 64 16 Yes
DS2251T-64-16# 64 16 Yes
DS2251T-128-16 128 16 Yes
DS2251T-128-16# 128 16 Yes
# Denotes a RoHS-compliant package that may contain lead exempt under the RoHS requirements.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
DS2251T
3 of 22
DS2251T BLOCK DIAGRAM Figure 1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
DS2251T
4 of 22